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KEY

HIGHLIGHTS

FINANCIALS

GUARANTEE AND FINANCING APPROVALS

RM172.9
million

RM210.6 
million

Total Revenue Net Profit

RM1.3 
billion

RM3.3 
billion

Liabilities Equities

2.6 
times

25.9 
%

RM471.6 
million

Total Income

RM4.6 
billion

Total Assets

6.4 
%
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17’16’15’14’ 18’ 17’16’15’14’ 18’

46
2,

85
3

45
3,

85
4

44
5,

21
7

43
7,

65
9

42
9,

42
4	

70
.8

67
.1

63
.7

59
.5

56
.1

Cumulative

Number	 Value (RM billion)

17’16’15’14’ 18’ 17’16’15’14’ 18’

8,
99

9

8,
63

7

7,
56

88,
22

5

6,
83

9

3.
7

3.
4

4.
2

3.
4

3.
2

Annual

Number	 Value (RM billion)



Review of the Year How We’re Organised Group PerformanceKey Messages Corporate GovernanceSustainabilityOur Strategy Financials
Performance by 
Key Divisions

Additional Information

11Annual Report 2018

AWARDS FOR THE YEAR

CGC received wide recognition for our many achievements from domestic and international organisations.

20 February 2018
2018 Outstanding CEO 

20 February 2019
Merit Award for imSME 

CGC won a Merit Award for imSME − Malaysia’s 1st SME Financing/
Loan Referral Platform as an ‘Outstanding SME Development 
Project’ by the Association of Development Financing Institutions 
in Asia and the Pacific (ADFIAP) in Muscat, Oman.

This award recognises and honours member institutions which 
have undertaken projects that have created a development impact 
in their respective countries.

Datuk Mohd Zamree Mohd Ishak, President/CEO was awarded 
the ‘2018 Outstanding CEO’ by the Association of Development 
Financing Institutions in Asia and the Pacific (ADFIAP). The award 
is in recognition of his contribution in championing the national 
agenda of financial inclusion for MSMEs and transformation of 
CGC via the Five-Year Strategic Plan (2016-2020). 

KEY HIGHLIGHTS

12 July 2018
Sustainability Leader of the Year

Datuk Mohd Zamree Mohd 
Ishak, President/CEO won 
the ‘Sustainability Leader of 
the Year’ from the European 
Organisation for Sustainable 
Development (EOSD), 
ADFIAP and the Association 
of African Development 
Finance Institutions (AADFI) 
in cooperation with the City of 
Karlsruhe, Germany.

The Karlsruhe Sustainable 
Finance Awards honours 
financial institutions, related 
organisations and President/
CEOs for their significant 
contributions to the field of 
sustainable financing.

27 March 2019
The BrandLaureate SME Strategic Business Partner 
Award 2018-2019

The BrandLaureate Small and Medium Enterprises (SMEs) Strategic 
Business Partner Award 2018-2019 by the Asia Pacific Brands 
Foundation (APBF) was held at Majestic Hotel Kuala Lumpur. 
Datuk Mohd Zamree Mohd Ishak, President/CEO received the 
award at the dinner from Tan Sri Rainer Althoff, Chairman of the 
Asia Pacific Brands Foundation and Dr KK Johan, President of The 
BrandLaureate.

The award is in recognition of CGC and its pivotal role in assisting 
Malaysian MSMEs progress in their businesses. This is the second 
recognition for CGC by The BrandLaurete. The first award in 
2015-2016 named CGC as The BrandLaureate Transformational 
Organisation Brand Award for its efforts in strengthening the 
foundation of its brand and improving performance efficiency.




